i
10/2022
PREFACE
AMENDMENTS TO THE DRUG TARIFF
October 2022
1. In accordance with regulation 89(3) of the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical and Local Pharma-
ceutical Services) Regulations 2013 (“the 2013 Regulations”), the Secretary of State for Health as re-
spects England and in accordance with regulation 41(4) of  the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical

Footshield II
Left
Small FSS-II/SL 1519
Medium FSS-II/ML 1519
Large FSS-II/LL 1519
Extra Large FSS-II/XLL 1519
Right
Small FSS-II/SR 1519
Medium FSS-II/MR 1519
Large FSS-II/LR 1519
Extra Large FSS-II/XLR 1519
Z Sheath with self-adhesive liner
CliniSupplies Ltd Z Prosys FloPack (contains 5 Prosys leg bags, 4 Prosys leg bag straps and 30
Prosys self adhesive silicone sheaths)
Standard
28mm PFPS28 1 6400
31mm PFPS31 1 6400
35mm PFPS35 1 6400
Pop On
28mm PFPP28 1 6400
31mm PFPP31 1 6400
35mm PFPP35 1 6400
Wide Band
28mm PFPW28 1 6400
31mm PFPW31 1 6400
35mm PFPW35 1 6400
viii
10/2022
PREFACE
5.4.5 PART IXC - STOMA APPLIANCES